## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2696724

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM ZEPP			07/01/2009	
JAMES C. SCHLUTE	ER		07/01/2009	
JAMES C. SHADE			06/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.			
Street Address:	9025 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE			
Internal Address:				
City:	WEST CHESTER			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45069			
Property Type Application Number: 133		Number		
CORRESPONDENCI			J	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(937 513 ipdo ipdo be sent via US e: MIC AUS 100	7)443-6635 -352-6719 ocket@thompsonhine.com ? <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessi</i> HAEL J. NIEBERDING STIN LANDING I 50 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400 (TON, OHIO 45342 027262-00279USCN1	<i>Ы</i> .	
ATTORNEY DOCKE				
ATTORNEY DOCKE		MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING		

#### PATENT REEL: 032040 FRAME: 0838

Signature:	/Michael J. Nieberding/		
Date:	01/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=027262_00279_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=027262_00279_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=027262_00279_Assignment_executed#page3.tif			

Application No: <u>12/474,902</u>

Filed: 05/29/2009

#### ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

William Zepp	resides in Maineville, Ohio with a mailing address of 6772 Prairie View Drive, Maineville, Ohio 45039
James C. Schluter	resides in Franklin, Ohio with a mailing address of 4355 Salisbury Court, Franklin, Ohio 45005
James Shade	resides in Middletown, Ohio with a mailing address of 1813 Schirm Drive, Middletown, Ohio 45042

paid by Contech Construction Products Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400, West Chester, Ohio 45069

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- in and to an invention entitled "PIPE JOINT AND RELATED METHOD" for which I/we have executed a Non-Provisional Patent Application, which claims the benefit(s) of United States Provisional Application No(s).
   61/057,567 filed on May 30, 2008;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "\_\_\_\_\_" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s).

\_\_\_\_\_on\_\_\_\_;

CINCINNATI 733922.1

PATENT REEL: 032040 FRAME: 0840

- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application the spaces provided above once received.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

CINCINNATI 733922.1

PATENT REEL: 032040 FRAME: 0841

Docket No. 027262-00279 Assignment - Page 3 of 3

Do. · Date:  $\frac{7}{1/09}$ Zarp Name: William Zepp Date: 7/1/09 Name: James C. Schluter Date: 629/09 more Name: James C. Shade

CINCINNATI 733922.1

**RECORDED: 01/24/2014**